





NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTIONS FOR WRITTEN REPLY
DATE			:	20th OCTOBER 2017
QUESTION NO.	:	3234

MR D J MAYNIER (DA) TO ASK THE MINISTER OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND ADMINISTRATION:

(1) Whether she was consulted by the Minister of Finance, Mr K M Gigaba, in line with the provisions of the Ministerial Handbook on the organizational structure of his private office; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, (a) on what date she provide guidance to him and (b) what are the details of the guidance provided;

(2) Whether the organizational structure of the office of the Minister of Finance complies with the relevant public service regulations as they are set out in the Ministerial Handbook; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what are the relevant details? 
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REPLY:

1.(a) and (b)	There was consultation about the organizational structure.


2.	Should there be anything contrary to the information referred in paragraph 1 above, report will be issued regarding compliance audit.
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